RESOLUTION NO. 22044

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 1, CONTRACT NO. SR-3-97, HIGHLAND PARK SANITARY SEWER REPAIRS, WITH C & B GRADING AND UTILITIES, WHICH CHANGE ORDER DECREASES THE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY EIGHTY THOUSAND, TWO AND 20/100 DOLLARS ($80,002.20), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT TOTAL OF NINETY-ONE THOUSAND, TWO HUNDRED NINETY-SEVEN AND 80/100 DOLLARS ($91,297.80).



BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorized execution of Change Order No. 1, Contract No. SR-3-97, Highland Park Sanitary Sewer Repairs, with C & B Grading and Utilities, which change order decreases the contract amount by $80,002.20 for a revised contract total of $91,297.80.

ADOPTED: 
February 2, 1999

:cjc

- Page 2 of 1 -

